

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No.	: KP(M)235/ 2014
Complainant/ Appellant	Sri Dulu Mahanta - absent
Respondent	Assam Public Service Commission – present as represented
	by (1) Sri Naba Kumar Das, SPIO and Under Secretary,
	(2) Sri Bhaba Ch. Das, Jr. AA.
Date of hearing	: 02.05.2019
Complaint/ Second	:Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)
Appeal heard by	Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

<u>ORDER</u>

02.05.2019

1. The Appellant Sri Dulu Mahanta, meanwhile, filed an affidavit dated 1.4.2019, which was entered into the case records. Another written communication dated 1.5.2019 was received from him praying for adjournment of hearing as he is unable to be present today due to illness of his child.

2. Fix 21.5.2019 at 1.30 P.M. for next date of hearing.

3. Issue notices to both the parties accordingly to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy. Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)235/ 2014

Dated 02.05.2019

Copy to:

1. The SPIO of Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Ghy-22 for information and necessary action.

- 2. Sri Dulu Mahanta, House No.49, Geetanagar, P.O. Noonmati, Ghy-20.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission